
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.ci.waukesha.wi.us 

 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.ci.waukesha.wi.us 
 

Committee: 
Transit Commission 

Date: 
12/3/2015 

Common Council Item Number: 
15-3805 

Date: 
12/15/2015 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi- Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator   KL 

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BER 

Subject:  
Waukesha County Transit Business-Approval of Amendment to Purchase Service Agreement with 
Wisconsin Coach Lines, Inc. to Operate Routes 901, 904 and 905 

 

Details:  
This is a Waukesha County Transit Business item.  It is to approve an amendment to the Wisconsin Coach 
Lines purchase service agreement to operate Routes 901, 904 and 905.   This is an amendment to continue 
the Zoo Interchange Mitigation service paid for by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT) that 
was started in January of this year.   The current agreement expires 12/31/15 and this amendment extends the 
additional service from 1/1/16 to 5/31/17.  WisDOT and Waukesha County have agreed to continue the 
mitigation service through 2017 which is when the major construction of the Zoo Interchange is expected to 
end.  This amendment, however, will extend only to 5/31/17 because that is when the current purchase service 
contract with Wisconsin Coach Lines to operate Routes 901, 904 and 905 expires.    The City and County will 
not incur any costs with this amendment.  All additional services are paid by WisDOT.      

 

Options & Alternatives: 
No viable alternatives.  

 

Financial Remarks: 
As stated above, there is no financial impact on the City or County.  All additional services are paid by WisDOT.   

 

Executive Recommendation: 
 Recommend approval. 

 
 


